Wisconsin Jaguars Ltd. was formed in 1979 to serve the needs of Jaguar enthusiasts throughout the state for the exchange of information and ideas, and to share the sheer joy of these wonderful cars. Since its formation, our club has grown to a membership of almost 100 owners (families) with almost 200 Jaguars. The Jaguars owned by our members range from a 1934 SS1 Coupe to the current 2017 F-Type R, and from the famous SS-100 through the XK-120, 140, and 150 series, plus all of the Etype's.

Some of the rare Jaguars owned by club members are an XJ220, E-Types and an XK 120 with race history.

We believe that our Jaguars should be enjoyed and driven. Accordingly, we tailor our events not only to the owners who prefers to do their own maintenance, or want to learn how; but also to those who wish to just display or drive their Cat.



If this sounds like the type of club you have been looking for - to help you locate those hard-to-find parts, to meet and share experiences with other owners, and to tour the countryside in the company of other Jaguars - send in the form at the right with your membership fee. It's well worth the modest expense.

Wisconsin Jaguar Ltd. Membership Benefits

- Membership in Jaguar Cars of North America, the national organization of Jaguar auto clubs
- Jaguar Journal a publication of JCNA
- Wisconsin Jaguars club newsletter
- Club directory
- Parts sources and discounts
- Access to club library
- Sources for car badges, patches, decals
 & apparel
- Tech seminars
- Touring events
- Social events
- Race events
- JCNA sanctioned
- concours
- JCNA sanctioned rally and slalom events

Need more information?

Call a member. Sandy Block John Boswell II Deb Korneli

(414) 254-2974 (414) 840-1317 (262) 629-5314



Please complete this form and return with your check payable to Wisconsin Jaguars Ltd. **Referred By** Annually Name(s) ⁻amily Membership = \$70 Date ď Cannellwod 9 uebschen South Beloit, IL 61080-959 Please return 730



		E-mail	
		Cell,	tyle, Color
		Office,	ar, Model, Body Si
Address	City / State / Zip	Telephone/ Home,	Jaguars Owned: Year, Model, Body Style, Color



Check out the latest events at wisconsinjaguars.org

You don't have to own a Jaguar to enjoy our club

"Feed A Jaguar Fund" Wisconsin Jaguars Ltd supports the Milwaukee County Zoo

Enjoy the National Jaguar Magazine and The Wisconsin Jaguar Publication

Check out Facebook page Wisconsin Jaguars Ltd WISCONSIN JAGUARS LTD. 724 MICHIGAN AVE SOUTH MILWAUKEE, WI 53172 An Invítatíon to the Jaguar Enthusíast



- Meet New Friends
- Consult Technical Experts
- Savor Fine Motorcars
- Hang with the Cool Cats